FALL 2024 PEER SUPPORT INTEGRATION AND ETHICS TRAINING SERIES FOR MAINE CCBHCS

ccsme.org/ccbhc-maine

co-occurring Collaborative Serving Maine CCCSCMC The serving Maine CCC

INTEGRATION OF PEER SUPPORT ROLES WITHIN INTERDISCIPLINARY TREATMENT TEAMS

Register for this interactive Zoom session with two of Maine's seasoned Peer Support trainers. We will discuss the importance of Peer Support Specialists as part of a team-based support approach. Learn about Maine's different peer support models and group offerings, how to support integration of peer roles within interdisciplinary teams and navigating potential challenges that may arise throughout this transition and process.

ETHICAL CONSIDERATIONS IN PEER SUPPORT

Register for an insightful event on the ethical considerations for Peer Support Specialists working in Maine. This event will be held on ZOOM and facilitated by two of Maine's seasoned Peer Support trainers. We will discuss the importance of ethical practices of peer support roles. Gain valuable knowledge on the ethical standards of practice, what these roles and standards look like within behavioral health agencies and learn how to navigate ethical dilemmas in this interactive session.

TRAINERS

Randy Morrison and Mindy Smith

INTENDED AUDIENCE

Clinical staff, supervisors and staff working in Certified Community Behavioral Health Center (CCBHC) agencies in Maine. CIPSS, Recovery Coaches or those in other Peer Support roles are also welcome to participate.

REGISTER

Choose from the following dates

- <u>October 8th 9am-llam</u>
- November 12th 9am-11am
- December 3rd 9am-11am
- December 10th 9am-11am

REGISTER

Choose from the following dates

- <u>September 24th 9am-11am</u>
- October 22nd 9am-11am
- November 19th 9am-11am
- December 17th 9am-11am

For more information about any of these trainings, please contact Kristen Erickson, <u>kerickson@ccsme.org</u>.

All trainings will take place virtually over Zoom and are free to participants. This training is supported by Grant Number SM-23-015 from the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Administration (SAMHSA) awarded to the Maine Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS).